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Class: SD - Standardf Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

121 Davie Man 84.09 83.43 82.97 84.25 83.34 83.55 82.97 1 44

120 Alex Smith 111.42 DNF 101.54 101.67 102.73 101.54 2 56

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and inclulding 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

108 Gordon Peters 88.75 87.04 86.48 87.81 87.40 86.48 1 48

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

106 Ian Butcher 77.60 76.95 75.96 75.96 1 27

105 Deyck Jines 78.74 DNF 77.25 76.75 76.75 2 29

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

101 Andrew Hollis 82.19 79.19 78.56 91.91 79.07 78.56 1 35

100 Len Olds 89.49 83.87 82.06 83.46 83.82 81.31 81.32 81.31 2 39

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

95 Peter Taylor 79.56 78.90 79.06 85.39 78.04 78.04 1 31

91 Martin Rowe 85.97 83.02 84.33 81.69 81.92 81.87 82.91 81.69 2 41

94 David Birch 94.34 91.28 89.97 92.55 89.62 89.62 3 53

93 Derek Pywell 101.91 100.04 100.35 106.71 98.11 98.11 4 55

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUB

Interclub Event,  Eastern  Circuit     --    Saturday, July 9th, 2022      --          Course Length: 2262 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend, Round 1
Event Results

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry09/07/2022 16:24:58 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

85 David Everet 94.60 93.67 93.65 94.03 93.90 95.15 93.65 1 54

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

80 Steve Wilson 82.48 81.09 79.45 80.99 79.03 79.80 79.68 79.03 1 37

81 David Lee 95.51 91.85 90.39 90.47 89.49 88.12 87.23 86.77 86.77 2 50

Class: 2A - Road cars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

70 Simon Medley 75.88 75.60 74.30 73.41 74.00 73.49 73.58 73.41 1 18

75 Daniel Hollis 81.12 76.83 75.18 75.38 74.70 74.13 74.56 74.13 2 22

76 Matt Bramall DNF 75.69 74.72 74.80 74.85 74.71 DNF 75.12 74.71 3 24

73 Ian Davenport 83.59 79.83 DNF 79.22 78.39 78.47 78.09 DNF 78.09 4 33

71 Roger Abbott 84.31 81.42 80.37 82.01 79.83 79.33 78.41 78.95 78.41 5 34

776 Chris Bramall 79.90 80.14 79.48 78.81 81.67 79.70 78.67 79.04 78.67 6 36

74 Mark Bishop 92.87 89.01 86.43 86.02 85.31 84.37 83.71 DNF 83.71 7 45

72 Philip Saxton 101.32 95.07 92.91 90.86 89.60 89.03 86.55 87.96 86.55 8 49

772 Josh Saxton 97.75 93.24 91.99 90.33 89.28 88.50 87.43 87.22 87.22 9 52

Class: 2B - Road cars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 72.32 70.86 70.62 70.56 71.19 70.15 70.15 1 9

764 Alex Gaskin 74.01 73.40 91.49 71.91 71.30 70.53 70.81 70.53 2 10

64 Howard Gaskin 74.60 73.26 73.30 72.40 72.16 DNF 71.19 72.02 71.19 3 12

62 Stephen Laing 78.31 74.77 73.11 74.39 73.57 73.25 71.43 72.62 71.43 4 14

60 Richard Houlgate 80.13 76.81 75.96 73.88 74.51 74.17 72.93 72.43 72.43 5 16

68 Lars Loftus 82.28 76.20 74.70 77.06 74.69 DNF 75.03 73.66 73.66 6 19

66 Nigel Fox 78.01 76.40 75.76 75.86 74.10 74.45 73.77 74.41 73.77 7 20

65 Richard Paterson 89.00 77.90 76.55 76.27 75.05 74.38 74.10 74.42 74.10 8 21

63 Simon Green 86.40 78.50 76.62 DNF 76.62 9 28

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry09/07/2022 16:24:58 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 2C - Roadcars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

56 Andrew Hargreavces 86.79 77.51 76.43 76.57 76.70 76.27 76.13 75.46 75.46 1 25

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

55 Julian Harper 197.65 85.33 84.07 84.57 84.41 84.07 1 46

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

51 Ivan Russell 83.86 82.72 81.89 82.66 82.35 81.89 1 42

54 Shaun Roche DNF 88.66 87.28 86.46 86.25 86.25 2 47

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

50 Anthony Brown 99.22 82.63 81.37 80.31 80.04 79.46 79.81 83.30 79.46 1 38

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

37 Michael Skidmore 82.46 76.34 78.04 76.51 74.01 74.73 72.27 72.86 72.27 1 15

35 David Smith 78.06 89.77 82.26 82.26 2 43

36 David Starr 92.01 92.53 88.17 87.73 86.80 88.47 91.82 86.77 86.77 3 50

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

745 Adam Phelps DNF 68.10 67.15 66.31 66.63 66.31 1 4

41 Terry Everall 70.30 70.74 70.77 69.76 69.85 69.89 70.00 69.76 2 8

43 Chris Boyd 76.57 73.01 72.62 72.92 73.19 72.08 72.64 71.13 71.13 3 11

44 Mick Dent 73.65 DNF 71.23 DNF 71.35 72.76 71.23 4 13

42 Harry Moody 79.33 74.66 74.96 74.05 72.44 73.26 74.57 73.17 72.44 5 17

45 John Phelps 78.85 76.33 75.68 75.68 6 26

40 Stephen Everall 79.95 81.28 80.45 81.05 80.28 79.07 78.01 78.01 7 30

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry09/07/2022 16:24:58 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 3K - Modified  Cars that are not eligible for Classes 3A to 3H -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

48 Michael Boyns 82.91 79.43 78.55 78.63 78.04 78.40 78.32 78.38 78.04 1 31

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to  and including 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

30 David Spencer 71.28 67.04 64.65 64.80 63.60 63.60 1 3

32 Steven Potter 70.21 69.28 66.50 DNF DNF 66.63 68.10 66.50 2 6

31 Eve Whitehead 70.58 68.87 68.64 DNF 68.98 68.40 69.89 70.66 68.40 3 7

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

25 Geoff Ward 79.61 75.35 74.76 75.93 75.66 74.50 74.31 74.31 1 23

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to  and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

21 Glyn Sketchley 74.43 67.23 62.58 61.40 61.40 1 2

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

2 Peter Goulding DNF 61.95 61.40 60.91 60.79 61.03 60.79 1 1

20 John Graham 74.49 81.44 70.57 69.63 67.53 66.41 66.86 66.41 2 5

Class: AM - Aston Martin Owners Club -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

110 Guy Staudt 84.33 82.12 82.42 81.50 82.67 81.33 81.33 1 40

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry09/07/2022 16:24:58 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: SD - Standardf Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

121 Davie Man Mazda MX5 MSC  82.97 1 44

120 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport MSC  101.54 2 56

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and inclulding 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

108 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport LDMC  86.48 1 48

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

106 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 MSC / LMC  75.96 1 27

105 Deyck Jines Peugeot 205 GTI MSC  76.75 2 29

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

101 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 MSC  78.56 1 35

100 Len Olds Triumph TR2 TRR  81.31 2 39

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

95 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 MSC  78.04 1 31

91 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 LDMC  81.69 2 41

94 David Birch Mazda MX5 MSC  89.62 3 53

93 Derek Pywell Triumph Spitfire TRR N 98.11 4 55

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUB

Interclub Event,  Eastern  Circuit     --    Saturday, July 9th, 2022      --          Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Blyton Sprint Weekend, Round 1
Championships Report

09/07/2022 16:17:09 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 David Everet Morgan Plus 8 LMC N 93.65 1 54

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

80 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 LDMC  79.03 1 37

81 David Lee Lotus Elise S2 MSC  86.77 2 50

Class: 2A - Road cars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

70 Simon Medley Caterham 7  73.41 1 18

75 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 MSC C 74.13 2 22

76 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec LDMC / LMC  74.71 3 24

73 Ian Davenport Westfield SE LDMC / WSCC 
/ MSC

C 78.09 4 33

71 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R LDMC / LMC N 78.41 5 34

776 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zete LDMC / LMC  78.67 6 36

74 Mark Bishop Westfield SE WSCC C 83.71 7 45

72 Philip Saxton Westfield SEW  86.55 8 49

772 Josh Saxton Westfield SEW  87.22 9 52

Class: 2B - Road cars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins Westfielkd GGR WSCC C 70.15 1 9

764 Alex Gaskin Westfield SE-W WSCC C 70.53 2 10

64 Howard Gaskin Westfield SE-W WSCC C 71.19 3 12

62 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 B 19  71.43 4 14

60 Richard Houlgate Westfield SEIW WSCC C 72.43 5 16

68 Lars Loftus Caterham Superlight E MSC N 73.66 6 19

66 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec CMC  73.77 7 20

65 Richard Paterson Raw Striker BARC  74.10 8 21

63 Simon Green Westfield MSC  76.62 9 28

09/07/2022 16:17:09 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 2C - Roadcars:  Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56 Andrew Hargreavces Westfield SEI WSCC C 75.46 1 25

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Julian Harper Mini Clubman MSC  84.07 1 46

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 170 MSC  81.89 1 42

54 Shaun Roche Trimph Dolomite Sprint TRR  86.25 2 47

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

50 Anthony Brown Audi TT LDMC / WSCC C 79.46 1 38

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

37 Michael Skidmore Westfield SEIW WSCC C 72.27 1 15

35 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 WSCC C 82.26 2 43

36 David Starr Westfield Seight WSCC C   N 86.77 3 50

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

745 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa WSCC C 66.31 1 4

41 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade LDMC / WSCC C 69.76 2 8

43 Chris Boyd Silva Riot LDMC / WSCC 
/ LMC

C 71.13 3 11

44 Mick Dent Westfield Sport 250 WSCC C 71.23 4 13

42 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa LDMC / WSCC 
/ LMC

C 72.44 5 17

45 John Phelps Westfield Megabusa WSCC C 75.68 6 26

40 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade LDMC / WSCC C 78.01 7 30

09/07/2022 16:17:09 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 3K - Modified  Cars that are not eligible for Classes 3A to 3H -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Michael Boyns Citroen Visa GTI WSCC C 78.04 1 31

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to  and including 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

30 David Spencer Reynard LDMC  63.60 1 3

32 Steven Potter OMS 2000M WSCC C 66.50 2 6

31 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M LDMC / LMC  68.40 3 7

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 LDMC  74.31 1 23

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to  and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Glyn Sketchley Force PT LDMC  61.40 1 2

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

2 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 WSCC C 60.79 1 1

20 John Graham Gould GR55 LMC / LDMC  66.41 2 5

Class: AM - Aston Martin Owners Club -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

110 Guy Staudt Aston Martin Vantage S AMOC  81.33 1 40

09/07/2022 16:17:09 - Results: 16:15. G. Tetley, CofC



Blyton Park Driving Centre
Eastern Circuit 2,262 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

     http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk            Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.46 21.78 46.06 2.46 19.32 24.28 153.94 DNF 0

20 John Graham 5E 2.43 24.01 53.36 2.43 21.58 29.35 21.13 74.49 67.92

21 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.53 25.18 53.64 2.53 22.65 28.46 20.79 74.43 67.98

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.49 25.85 56.96 2.49 23.36 31.11 22.65 79.61 63.55

30 David Spencer 5A 2.66 23.58 51.34 2.66 20.92 27.76 19.94 71.28 70.98

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.36 22.99 51.14 2.36 20.63 28.15 19.44 70.58 71.69

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.48 22.63 49.61 2.48 20.15 26.98 20.60 70.21 72.06

35 David Smith 3G 2.46 23.58 50.46 2.46 21.12 26.88 27.60 78.06 64.82

36 David Starr 3G 2.66 29.04 64.98 2.66 26.38 35.94 27.03 92.01 54.99

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.96 27.26 58.91 2.96 24.30 31.65 23.55 82.46 61.36

745 Adam Phelps 3H 2.54 22.79 87.96 2.54 20.25 65.17 112.04 DNF 0

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.90 26.12 56.82 2.90 23.22 30.70 22.51 79.33 63.78

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.31 24.45 53.94 2.31 22.14 29.49 22.63 76.57 66.08

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.31 23.73 52.74 2.31 21.42 29.01 20.91 73.65 68.70

48 Michael Boyns 3K 3.06 28.21 59.82 3.06 25.15 31.61 23.09 82.91 61.02

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.68 29.81 68.60 2.68 27.13 38.79 30.62 99.22 50.99

51 Ivan Russell 3B 3.01 26.90 59.48 3.01 23.89 32.58 24.38 83.86 60.33

54 Shaun Roche 3B 2.84 28.93 126.1
7

2.84 26.09 97.24 73.83 DNF 0

55 Julian Harper 3A 2.73 28.04 139.5
0

2.73 25.31 111.4
6

58.15 197.65 25.60

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.90 28.17 62.13 2.90 25.27 33.96 24.66 86.79 58.30

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.71 26.32 57.08 2.71 23.61 30.76 23.05 80.13 63.14

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.87 24.60 53.27 2.87 21.73 28.67 20.74 74.01 68.36

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.79 26.03 55.93 2.79 23.24 29.90 22.38 78.31 64.61

63 Simon Green 2B 2.72 27.48 60.50 2.72 24.76 33.02 25.90 86.40 58.56

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.85 26.80 63.81 2.85 23.95 37.01 25.19 89.00 56.85

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.63 25.82 55.54 2.63 23.19 29.72 22.47 78.01 64.86

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.50 25.94 57.60 2.50 23.44 31.66 24.68 82.28 61.49

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.90 31.41 69.49 2.90 28.51 38.08 28.26 97.75 51.76

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.61 25.96 56.61 2.61 23.35 30.65 23.29 79.90 63.32

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.77 26.81 57.37 2.77 24.04 30.56 n/a #Error

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.61 26.96 61.04 2.61 24.35 34.08 23.27 84.31 60.01

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.71 26.58 59.23 2.71 23.87 32.65 24.36 83.59 60.53

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.74 29.18 66.68 2.74 26.44 37.50 26.19 92.87 54.48

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.70 26.67 57.87 2.70 23.97 31.20 23.25 81.12 62.37

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.68 24.94 53.61 2.68 22.26 28.67 20.99 74.60 67.82

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.40 26.59 58.89 2.40 24.19 32.30 23.59 82.48 61.34

81 David Lee 1F 2.88 30.39 66.89 2.88 27.51 36.50 28.62 95.51 52.97

85 David Everet 1E 2.45 29.15 66.55 2.45 26.70 37.40 28.05 94.60 53.48

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.74 28.29 61.65 2.74 25.55 33.36 24.32 85.97 58.85

93 Derek Pywell 1D 2.95 31.70 71.33 2.95 28.75 39.63 30.58 101.91 49.65

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.89 31.70 70.54 2.89 28.81 38.84 30.78 101.32 49.94

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUB

Interclub Event,  Eastern  Circuit     --    Saturday, July 9th, 2022      --          Course Length: 2262 Metres

Blyton Sprint Weekend, Round 1

09/07/2022 16:17:09



76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.52 24.41 63.30 2.52 21.89 38.89 136.70 DNF 58.61

94 David Birch 1D 2.95 30.73 67.44 2.95 27.78 36.71 26.90 94.34 53.63

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.90 26.76 56.87 2.90 23.86 30.11 22.69 79.56 63.59

100 Len Olds 1C 2.91 28.48 63.94 2.91 25.57 35.46 25.55 89.49 56.54

101 Andrew Hollis 1C 2.79 27.33 58.29 2.79 24.54 30.96 23.90 82.19 61.56

105 Deyck Jines 1B 3.10 26.08 56.84 3.10 22.98 30.76 21.90 78.74 64.26

106 Ian Butcher 1B 2.71 25.64 55.31 2.71 22.93 29.67 22.29 77.60 65.20

108 Gordon Peters 1A 2.89 28.64 63.74 2.89 25.75 35.10 25.01 88.75 57.01

110 Guy Staudt AM 3.01 28.81 61.33 3.01 25.80 32.52 23.00 84.33 60.00

120 Alex Smith SD 2.67 33.92 77.66 2.67 31.25 43.74 33.76 111.42 45.41

121 Davie Man SD 2.77 27.83 60.85 2.77 25.06 33.02 23.24 84.09 60.17

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.70 24.00 51.66 2.70 21.30 27.66 20.66 72.32 69.96

09/07/2022 16:17:09



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.26 20.81 44.75 2.26 18.55 23.94 17.20 61.95 81.67

20 John Graham 5E 2.37 22.13 48.59 2.37 19.76 26.46 32.85 81.44 62.13

21 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.13 22.52 48.68 2.13 20.39 26.16 18.55 67.23 75.26

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.24 24.07 53.86 2.24 21.83 29.79 21.49 75.35 67.15

30 David Spencer 5A 2.47 22.37 48.68 2.47 19.90 26.31 18.36 67.04 75.47

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.21 22.38 49.49 2.21 20.17 27.11 19.38 68.87 73.47

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.47 22.01 48.48 2.47 19.54 26.47 20.80 69.28 73.03

35 David Smith 3G 2.43 37.54 67.96 2.43 35.11 30.42 21.81 89.77 56.36

36 David Starr 3G 2.75 29.60 66.19 2.75 26.85 36.59 26.34 92.53 54.68

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.75 25.54 55.21 2.75 22.79 29.67 21.13 76.34 66.28

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.86 25.76 57.02 2.86 22.90 31.26 22.93 79.95 63.28

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.38 23.00 50.41 2.38 20.62 27.41 19.89 70.30 71.97

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.34 23.76 52.98 2.34 21.42 29.22 21.68 74.66 67.77

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.37 23.62 51.96 2.37 21.25 28.34 21.05 73.01 69.30

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.95 26.60 57.08 2.95 23.65 30.48 22.35 79.43 63.70

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.17 26.69 59.15 2.17 24.52 32.46 23.48 82.63 61.23

51 Ivan Russell 3B 2.69 26.76 58.78 2.69 24.07 32.02 23.94 82.72 61.16

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.91 25.35 55.16 2.91 22.44 29.81 22.35 77.51 65.28

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.66 25.58 55.14 2.66 22.92 29.56 21.67 76.81 65.87

55 Julian Harper 3A 2.72 27.83 61.08 2.72 25.11 33.25 24.25 85.33 59.29

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.47 23.30 50.43 2.47 20.83 27.13 20.43 70.86 71.40

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.66 25.52 53.95 2.66 22.86 28.43 20.82 74.77 67.67

63 Simon Green 2B 2.80 25.18 55.51 2.80 22.38 30.33 22.99 78.50 64.45

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.72 23.95 52.90 2.72 21.23 28.95 20.50 73.40 68.93

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.67 25.48 56.11 2.67 22.81 30.63 21.79 77.90 64.95

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.66 25.33 54.41 2.66 22.67 29.08 21.99 76.40 66.22

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.39 24.10 53.63 2.39 21.71 29.53 22.57 76.20 66.40

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.88 30.43 67.19 2.88 27.55 36.76 26.05 93.24 54.26

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.52 25.97 57.15 2.52 23.45 31.18 22.99 80.14 63.13

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.58 24.95 54.81 2.58 22.37 29.86 21.07 75.88 66.68

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.45 26.58 58.87 2.45 24.13 32.29 22.55 81.42 62.14

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.72 25.66 56.60 2.72 22.94 30.94 23.23 79.83 63.38

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.60 29.07 64.41 2.60 26.47 35.34 24.60 89.01 56.84

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.52 24.42 52.91 2.52 21.90 28.49 20.35 73.26 69.06

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.58 25.31 55.40 2.58 22.73 30.09 21.43 76.83 65.85

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.40 25.86 58.07 2.40 23.46 32.21 23.02 81.09 62.39

81 David Lee 1F 2.35 27.94 63.88 2.35 25.59 35.94 27.97 91.85 55.08

85 David Everet 1E 2.45 29.24 65.20 2.45 26.79 35.96 28.47 93.67 54.01

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.97 30.62 67.30 2.97 27.65 36.68 27.77 95.07 53.22

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.78 27.63 60.04 2.78 24.85 32.41 22.98 83.02 60.94

93 Derek Pywell 1D 2.74 32.85 71.67 2.74 30.11 38.82 28.37 100.04 50.57

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.61 24.52 53.79 2.61 21.91 29.27 21.90 75.69 66.85

94 David Birch 1D 3.01 29.81 65.37 3.01 26.80 35.56 25.91 91.28 55.43

Timed 1
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95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.62 25.44 55.51 2.62 22.82 30.07 23.39 78.90 64.13

100 Len Olds 1C 2.79 27.28 60.98 2.79 24.49 33.70 22.89 83.87 60.33

101 Andrew Hollis 1C 2.73 26.31 56.57 2.73 23.58 30.26 22.62 79.19 63.89

105 Deyck Jines 1B 2.74 26.26 55.88 2.74 23.52 29.62 144.12 DNF 65.27

106 Ian Butcher 1B 2.61 25.65 55.21 2.61 23.04 29.56 21.74 76.95 65.75

108 Gordon Peters 1A 2.97 28.66 62.75 2.97 25.69 34.09 24.29 87.04 58.13

110 Guy Staudt AM 3.08 27.59 59.56 3.08 24.51 31.97 22.56 82.12 61.61

120 Alex Smith SD 2.76 32.35 73.54 2.76 29.59 41.19 126.46 DNF 47.98

121 Davie Man SD 2.77 27.53 60.27 2.77 24.76 32.74 23.16 83.43 60.64

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.22 30.26 60.21 2.22 28.04 29.95 139.79 DNF 62.07

745 Adam Phelps 3H 2.35 21.99 48.57 2.35 19.64 26.58 19.53 68.10 74.30

54 Shaun Roche 3B 2.90 28.33 2.90 25.43 n/a n/a 88.66 57.07

45 John Phelps 3H 2.24 24.39 2.24 22.15 n/a n/a 78.85 64.17
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.20 20.30 44.31 2.20 18.10 24.01 17.09 61.40 82.40

20 John Graham 5E 2.34 23.04 50.51 2.34 20.70 27.47 20.06 70.57 71.70

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.30 23.97 53.14 2.30 21.67 29.17 21.62 74.76 67.68

30 David Spencer 5A 2.38 21.47 46.76 2.38 19.09 25.29 17.89 64.65 78.26

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.19 21.86 49.25 2.19 19.67 27.39 19.39 68.64 73.71

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.24 21.63 47.14 2.24 19.39 25.51 19.36 66.50 76.08

35 David Smith 3G 2.33 23.20 56.96 2.33 20.87 33.76 25.30 82.26 61.51

36 David Starr 3G 2.67 28.16 62.68 2.67 25.49 34.52 25.49 88.17 57.38

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.91 25.10 56.20 2.91 22.19 31.10 21.84 78.04 64.83

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.83 26.77 58.72 2.83 23.94 31.95 22.56 81.28 62.25

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.27 22.72 50.27 2.27 20.45 27.55 20.47 70.74 71.52

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.24 23.75 53.30 2.24 21.51 29.55 21.66 74.96 67.50

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.22 23.11 51.76 2.22 20.89 28.65 20.86 72.62 69.67

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.97 26.20 56.38 2.97 23.23 30.18 22.17 78.55 64.41

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.33 25.92 58.17 2.33 23.59 32.25 23.20 81.37 62.18

51 Ivan Russell 3B 2.65 26.83 58.32 2.65 24.18 31.49 23.57 81.89 61.78

55 Julian Harper 3A 2.66 27.05 60.42 2.66 24.39 33.37 23.65 84.07 60.18

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.83 24.68 54.41 2.83 21.85 29.73 22.02 76.43 66.20

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.63 25.25 54.61 2.63 22.62 29.36 21.35 75.96 66.61

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.54 23.53 50.45 2.54 20.99 26.92 20.17 70.62 71.65

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.71 24.50 52.62 2.71 21.79 28.12 20.49 73.11 69.21

63 Simon Green 2B 2.72 24.63 54.05 2.72 21.91 29.42 22.57 76.62 66.03

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.60 23.41 51.14 2.60 20.81 27.73 n/a #Error

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.76 25.17 55.32 2.76 22.41 30.15 21.23 76.55 66.09

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.71 24.91 54.05 2.71 22.20 29.14 21.71 75.76 66.78

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 71.22 71.22 n/a n/a n/a #Error

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.34 23.69 52.95 2.34 21.35 29.26 21.75 74.70 67.73

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.81 29.94 65.80 2.81 27.13 35.86 26.19 91.99 55.00

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.46 25.81 56.84 2.46 23.35 31.03 22.64 79.48 63.66

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.54 24.58 54.14 2.54 22.04 29.56 21.46 75.60 66.93

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.44 25.73 57.83 2.44 23.29 32.10 22.54 80.37 62.95

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.60 25.25 55.77 2.60 22.65 30.52 144.23 DNF 64.55

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.58 28.73 62.87 2.58 26.15 34.14 23.56 86.43 58.54

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.53 25.06 54.10 2.53 22.53 29.04 21.08 75.18 67.30

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.42 25.20 56.13 2.42 22.78 30.93 23.32 79.45 63.68

81 David Lee 1F 2.38 28.04 63.42 2.38 25.66 35.38 26.97 90.39 55.97

85 David Everet 1E 2.48 29.88 66.12 2.48 27.40 36.24 27.53 93.65 54.03

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.74 27.64 61.62 2.74 24.90 33.98 22.71 84.33 60.00

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.92 30.01 66.43 2.92 27.09 36.42 26.48 92.91 54.46

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.46 24.14 53.00 2.46 21.68 28.86 21.72 74.72 67.71

94 David Birch 1D 2.94 29.10 64.93 2.94 26.16 35.83 25.04 89.97 56.24

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.64 25.43 55.41 2.64 22.79 29.98 23.65 79.06 64.00

100 Len Olds 1C 2.68 26.86 59.14 2.68 24.18 32.28 22.92 82.06 61.66
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101 Andrew Hollis 1C 2.70 26.12 56.35 2.70 23.42 30.23 22.21 78.56 64.40

105 Deyck Jines 1B 2.87 26.25 55.76 2.87 23.38 29.51 21.49 77.25 65.50

106 Ian Butcher 1B 2.60 25.32 54.58 2.60 22.72 29.26 21.38 75.96 66.61

108 Gordon Peters 1A 2.94 28.14 62.16 2.94 25.20 34.02 24.32 86.48 58.51

110 Guy Staudt AM 3.08 27.62 59.73 3.08 24.54 32.11 22.69 82.42 61.39

120 Alex Smith SD 2.98 31.94 71.55 2.98 28.96 39.61 29.99 101.54 49.83

121 Davie Man SD 2.68 27.46 59.99 2.68 24.78 32.53 22.98 82.97 60.98

21 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.19 20.69 45.06 2.19 18.50 24.37 17.52 62.58 80.85

93 Derek Pywell 1D 2.91 31.80 2.91 28.89 n/a n/a 100.35 50.42

745 Adam Phelps 3H 2.24 21.85 48.06 2.24 19.61 26.21 19.09 67.15 75.35

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.24 22.71 50.99 2.24 20.47 28.28 20.24 71.23 71.03

54 Shaun Roche 3B 2.82 27.81 62.59 2.82 24.99 34.78 24.69 87.28 57.97

45 John Phelps 3H 2.19 23.78 54.03 2.19 21.59 30.25 22.30 76.33 66.29

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.49 2.49 n/a n/a n/a 73.30
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.22 20.32 44.05 2.22 18.10 23.73 16.86 60.91 83.07

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.33 24.14 54.46 2.33 21.81 30.32 21.47 75.93 66.63

30 David Spencer 5A 2.33 21.34 46.77 2.33 19.01 25.43 18.03 64.80 78.08

20 John Graham 5E 2.43 22.73 50.40 2.43 20.30 27.67 19.23 69.63 72.66

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.19 21.82 48.79 2.19 19.63 26.97 151.21 DNF 58.32

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.24 21.56 47.20 2.24 19.32 25.64 152.80 DNF 75.36

36 David Starr 3G 2.62 28.58 63.46 2.62 25.96 34.88 24.27 87.73 57.67

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.97 25.28 55.04 2.97 22.31 29.76 21.47 76.51 66.13

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.36 22.32 50.37 2.36 19.96 28.05 20.40 70.77 71.49

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.27 23.93 53.21 2.27 21.66 29.28 20.84 74.05 68.33

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.44 23.71 52.48 2.44 21.27 28.77 20.44 72.92 69.39

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.21 25.61 2.21 23.40 n/a n/a 80.31 63.00

51 Ivan Russell 3B 2.69 25.94 2.69 23.25 n/a n/a 82.66 61.21

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.88 26.28 2.88 23.40 n/a n/a 78.63 64.35

55 Julian Harper 3A 2.92 27.46 2.92 24.54 n/a n/a 84.57 59.83

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.77 24.78 2.77 22.01 n/a n/a 76.57 66.08

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.55 24.26 2.55 21.71 n/a n/a 73.88 68.48

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.74 34.43 2.74 31.69 n/a n/a 91.49 55.30

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.65 24.83 2.65 22.18 n/a n/a 74.39 68.01

63 Simon Green 2B 2.70 85.74 2.70 83.04 n/a n/a DNF 27.19

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.73 25.22 2.73 22.49 n/a n/a 76.27 66.34

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.62 25.00 2.62 22.38 n/a n/a 75.86 66.70

68 Lars Loftus 2B 3.08 25.33 3.08 22.25 n/a n/a 77.06 65.66

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.59 24.07 2.59 21.48 n/a n/a 72.40 69.88

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.82 29.67 2.82 26.85 n/a n/a 90.33 56.01

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.57 25.80 2.57 23.23 n/a n/a 78.81 64.20

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.57 24.19 2.57 21.62 n/a n/a 74.30 68.10

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.48 26.32 2.48 23.84 n/a n/a 82.01 61.69

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.51 25.36 2.51 22.85 n/a n/a 79.22 63.87

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.63 27.78 2.63 25.15 n/a n/a 86.02 58.82

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.58 24.68 2.58 22.10 n/a n/a 75.38 67.12

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.36 26.05 2.36 23.69 n/a n/a 80.99 62.47

81 David Lee 1F 2.45 28.04 2.45 25.59 n/a n/a 90.47 55.92

85 David Everet 1E 2.46 29.67 2.46 27.21 n/a n/a 94.03 53.81

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.68 27.07 2.68 24.39 n/a n/a 81.69 61.94

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.80 29.36 2.80 26.56 n/a n/a 90.86 55.68

94 David Birch 1D 2.78 29.98 2.78 27.20 n/a n/a 92.55 54.67

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.52 24.26 2.52 21.74 n/a n/a 74.80 67.64

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.65 25.46 2.65 22.81 n/a n/a 85.39 59.25

100 Len Olds 1C 2.75 27.00 2.75 24.25 n/a n/a 83.46 60.62

101 Andrew Hollis 1C 2.69 26.76 2.69 24.07 n/a n/a 91.91 55.05

105 Deyck Jines 1B 2.96 25.77 2.96 22.81 n/a n/a 76.75 65.92

108 Gordon Peters 1A 2.93 28.26 2.93 25.33 n/a n/a 87.81 57.62
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110 Guy Staudt AM 2.80 27.15 2.80 24.35 n/a n/a 81.50 62.08

120 Alex Smith SD 2.68 31.49 71.28 2.68 28.81 39.79 30.39 101.67 49.76

121 Davie Man SD 2.74 27.45 60.17 2.74 24.71 32.72 24.08 84.25 60.05

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.51 23.27 50.37 2.51 20.76 27.10 20.19 70.56 71.71

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.71 25.98 2.71 23.27 n/a n/a 80.45

93 Derek Pywell 1D 2.75 34.64 77.36 2.75 31.89 42.72 29.35 106.71 47.41

21 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.08 20.20 44.55 2.08 18.12 24.35 16.85 61.40 82.40

745 Adam Phelps 3H 2.23 21.36 47.46 2.23 19.13 26.10 18.85 66.31 76.30

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.25 22.88 51.17 2.25 20.63 28.29 148.83 DNF 70.97

54 Shaun Roche 3B 2.74 27.48 61.91 2.74 24.74 34.43 24.55 86.46 58.52

45 John Phelps 3H 2.18 23.64 53.76 2.18 21.46 30.12 21.92 75.68 66.85
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.71 25.98 58.05 2.71 23.27 32.07 23.00 81.05 62.89

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.12 20.06 43.97 2.12 17.94 23.91 16.82 60.79 83.23

20 John Graham 5E 2.30 22.00 48.65 2.30 19.70 26.65 18.88 67.53 74.92

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.28 24.26 54.39 2.28 21.98 30.13 21.27 75.66 66.87

30 David Spencer 5A 2.36 21.02 45.60 2.36 18.66 24.58 18.00 63.60 79.55

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.24 22.08 49.56 2.24 19.84 27.48 19.42 68.98 73.35

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.19 21.34 47.53 2.19 19.15 26.19 152.47 DNF 75.44

36 David Starr 3G 2.74 28.87 62.41 2.74 26.13 33.54 24.39 86.80 58.29

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.77 23.93 52.86 2.77 21.16 28.93 21.15 74.01 68.36

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.28 22.35 49.73 2.28 20.07 27.38 20.03 69.76 72.53

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.20 23.63 52.06 2.20 21.43 28.43 20.38 72.44 69.85

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.28 23.58 52.50 2.28 21.30 28.92 20.69 73.19 69.13

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.86 25.75 55.75 2.86 22.89 30.00 22.29 78.04 64.83

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.37 26.02 57.61 2.37 23.65 31.59 22.43 80.04 63.21

51 Ivan Russell 3B 2.65 25.75 58.43 2.65 23.10 32.68 23.92 82.35 61.44

55 Julian Harper 3A 2.82 27.45 60.58 2.82 24.63 33.13 23.83 84.41 59.94

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.74 25.11 55.03 2.74 22.37 29.92 21.67 76.70 65.97

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.53 24.51 53.30 2.53 21.98 28.79 21.21 74.51 67.90

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.60 24.02 51.99 2.60 21.42 27.97 19.92 71.91 70.36

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.67 24.80 52.96 2.67 22.13 28.16 20.61 73.57 68.77

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.73 24.75 54.21 2.73 22.02 29.46 20.84 75.05 67.42

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.59 24.46 53.01 2.59 21.87 28.55 21.09 74.10 68.28

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.32 23.92 52.80 2.32 21.60 28.88 21.89 74.69 67.74

772 Josh Saxton 2A 3.05 29.18 64.18 3.05 26.13 35.00 25.10 89.28 56.67

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.58 27.41 58.93 2.58 24.83 31.52 22.74 81.67 61.95

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.56 24.44 52.82 2.56 21.88 28.38 20.59 73.41 68.92

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.41 25.79 57.19 2.41 23.38 31.40 22.64 79.83 63.38

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.52 25.17 55.73 2.52 22.65 30.56 22.66 78.39 64.54

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.70 28.21 61.84 2.70 25.51 33.63 23.47 85.31 59.31

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.53 24.67 53.92 2.53 22.14 29.25 20.78 74.70 67.73

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.34 25.26 56.21 2.34 22.92 30.95 22.82 79.03 64.02

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.53 24.02 51.92 2.53 21.49 27.90 20.24 72.16 70.12

81 David Lee 1F 2.33 27.37 63.24 2.33 25.04 35.87 26.25 89.49 56.54

85 David Everet 1E 2.49 29.16 66.35 2.49 26.67 37.19 27.55 93.90 53.88

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.81 28.70 63.88 2.81 25.89 35.18 25.72 89.60 56.47

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.46 24.30 53.31 2.46 21.84 29.01 21.54 74.85 67.60

94 David Birch 1D 2.90 29.16 64.59 2.90 26.26 35.43 25.03 89.62 56.46

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.53 25.86 56.16 2.53 23.33 30.30 21.88 78.04 64.83

100 Len Olds 1C 3.13 27.97 61.03 3.13 24.84 33.06 22.79 83.82 60.36

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.68 27.47 59.57 2.68 24.79 32.10 22.35 81.92 61.76

101 Andrew Hollis 1C 2.68 26.43 56.90 2.68 23.75 30.47 22.17 79.07 63.99

108 Gordon Peters 1A 2.91 28.52 63.08 2.91 25.61 34.56 24.32 87.40 57.89

120 Alex Smith SD 2.86 32.12 72.34 2.86 29.26 40.22 30.39 102.73 49.25

Timed 4
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121 Davie Man SD 2.70 27.61 60.02 2.70 24.91 32.41 23.32 83.34 60.71

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.41 23.28 50.96 2.41 20.87 27.68 20.23 71.19 71.07

110 Guy Staudt AM 3.54 27.60 59.84 3.54 24.06 32.24 22.83 82.67 61.20

745 Adam Phelps 3H 2.16 21.42 47.48 2.16 19.26 26.06 19.15 66.63 75.94

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.21 22.71 51.01 2.21 20.50 28.30 20.34 71.35 70.91

54 Shaun Roche 3B 2.78 27.66 62.05 2.78 24.88 34.39 24.20 86.25 58.66

93 Derek Pywell 1D 2.74 32.02 70.45 2.74 29.28 38.43 27.66 98.11 51.57
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Peter Goulding 5E 2.17 20.44 44.15 2.17 18.27 23.71 16.88 61.03 82.90

20 John Graham 5E 2.38 21.21 47.25 2.38 18.83 26.04 19.16 66.41 76.19

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.28 23.96 53.44 2.28 21.68 29.48 21.06 74.50 67.91

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.17 22.20 49.27 2.17 20.03 27.07 19.13 68.40 73.97

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.18 21.64 47.35 2.18 19.46 25.71 19.28 66.63 75.94

36 David Starr 3G 2.85 29.81 63.82 2.85 26.96 34.01 24.65 88.47 57.19

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.98 24.81 54.60 2.98 21.83 29.79 20.13 74.73 67.70

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.13 22.07 49.22 2.13 19.94 27.15 20.63 69.85 72.44

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.59 25.59 57.45 2.59 23.00 31.86 22.83 80.28 63.02

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.21 23.58 52.20 2.21 21.37 28.62 21.06 73.26 69.06

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.41 23.15 51.29 2.41 20.74 28.14 20.79 72.08 70.19

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.81 25.90 56.13 2.81 23.09 30.23 22.27 78.40 64.54

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.36 25.87 57.13 2.36 23.51 31.26 22.33 79.46 63.67

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.67 24.80 54.77 2.67 22.13 29.97 21.50 76.27 66.34

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.55 24.42 53.23 2.55 21.87 28.81 20.94 74.17 68.22

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.55 24.38 52.86 2.55 21.83 28.48 20.39 73.25 69.07

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.49 23.56 51.34 2.49 21.07 27.78 19.96 71.30 70.96

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.64 24.45 53.73 2.64 21.81 29.28 20.65 74.38 68.02

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.60 24.36 53.05 2.60 21.76 28.69 21.40 74.45 67.96

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.26 85.06 2.26 82.80 n/a n/a DNF 0

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.85 29.30 63.87 2.85 26.45 34.57 24.63 88.50 57.17

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.56 26.54 57.43 2.56 23.98 30.89 22.27 79.70 63.48

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.46 24.18 53.05 2.46 21.72 28.87 20.95 74.00 68.37

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.41 25.56 56.74 2.41 23.15 31.18 22.59 79.33 63.78

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.46 23.52 51.09 2.46 21.06 27.57 148.91 DNF 70.83

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.63 25.67 55.92 2.63 23.04 30.25 22.55 78.47 64.48

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.70 28.02 60.97 2.70 25.32 32.95 23.40 84.37 59.97

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.55 24.35 53.16 2.55 21.80 28.81 20.97 74.13 68.25

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.70 25.86 57.05 2.70 23.16 31.19 22.75 79.80 63.40

81 David Lee 1F 2.35 28.38 63.20 2.35 26.03 34.82 24.92 88.12 57.42

85 David Everet 1E 2.44 29.72 67.06 2.44 27.28 37.34 28.09 95.15 53.17

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.73 27.35 59.40 2.73 24.62 32.05 22.47 81.87 61.80

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.48 24.34 53.31 2.48 21.86 28.97 21.40 74.71 67.72

100 Len Olds 1C 2.77 26.82 59.00 2.77 24.05 32.18 22.31 81.31 62.23

121 Davie Man SD 2.72 27.34 59.90 2.72 24.62 32.56 23.65 83.55 60.56

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.86 28.80 63.64 2.86 25.94 34.84 25.39 89.03 56.83

110 Guy Staudt AM 3.03 26.82 58.65 3.03 23.79 31.83 22.68 81.33 62.21

44 Mick Dent 3H 2.14 23.64 52.77 2.14 21.50 29.13 19.99 72.76 69.54

61 Adrian Clinton Watkins 2B 2.43 22.92 49.96 2.43 20.49 27.04 20.19 70.15 72.13

Timed 5
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

20 John Graham 5E 2.28 21.55 48.08 2.28 19.27 26.53 18.78 66.86 75.67

25 Geoff Ward 5B 2.30 24.07 53.38 2.30 21.77 29.31 20.93 74.31 68.09

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.24 22.99 50.32 2.24 20.75 27.33 19.57 69.89 72.39

36 David Starr 3G 2.75 28.65 65.19 2.75 25.90 36.54 26.63 91.82 55.10

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.94 23.94 52.57 2.94 21.00 28.63 19.70 72.27 70.01

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.10 22.11 49.29 2.10 20.01 27.18 20.60 69.89 72.39

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.16 23.86 53.20 2.16 21.70 29.34 21.37 74.57 67.85

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.19 23.23 51.53 2.19 21.04 28.30 21.11 72.64 69.65

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.74 25.89 56.02 2.74 23.15 30.13 22.30 78.32 64.60

40 Stephen Everall 3H 3.14 26.12 56.96 3.14 22.98 30.84 22.11 79.07 63.99

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.25 25.90 57.58 2.25 23.65 31.68 22.23 79.81 63.39

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.69 24.46 54.14 2.69 21.77 29.68 21.99 76.13 66.46

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.51 24.36 52.74 2.51 21.85 28.38 20.19 72.93 69.38

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.51 23.88 51.51 2.51 21.37 27.63 19.92 71.43 70.83

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.78 24.64 53.58 2.78 21.86 28.94 20.52 74.10 68.28

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.60 24.33 52.90 2.60 21.73 28.57 20.87 73.77 68.59

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.58 23.51 50.81 2.58 20.93 27.30 19.72 70.53 71.74

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.28 24.46 53.65 2.28 22.18 29.19 21.38 75.03 67.43

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.89 28.56 62.99 2.89 25.67 34.43 24.44 87.43 57.87

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.50 25.34 56.16 2.50 22.84 30.82 22.51 78.67 64.31

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.42 24.18 52.58 2.42 21.76 28.40 20.91 73.49 68.85

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.41 25.28 56.09 2.41 22.87 30.81 22.32 78.41 64.53

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.68 25.33 56.00 2.68 22.65 30.67 22.09 78.09 64.79

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.71 27.32 60.32 2.71 24.61 33.00 23.39 83.71 60.44

75 Daniel Hollis 2A 2.52 24.34 53.56 2.52 21.82 29.22 21.00 74.56 67.86

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.40 23.11 50.75 2.40 20.71 27.64 20.44 71.19 71.07

80 Steve Wilson 1F 2.31 25.10 56.68 2.31 22.79 31.58 23.00 79.68 63.50

81 David Lee 1F 2.36 28.04 62.47 2.36 25.68 34.43 24.76 87.23 58.00

91 Martin Rowe 1D 2.73 27.94 60.42 2.73 25.21 32.48 22.49 82.91 61.02

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.83 28.36 62.21 2.83 25.53 33.85 24.34 86.55 58.46

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.45 24.25 53.69 2.45 21.80 29.44 146.31 DNF 66.33

100 Len Olds 1C 2.59 26.34 58.52 2.59 23.75 32.18 22.80 81.32 62.22

32 Steven Potter 5A 2.24 22.13 48.38 2.24 19.89 26.25 19.72 68.10 74.30
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

31 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.14 22.84 50.88 2.14 20.70 28.04 19.78 70.66 71.60

36 David Starr 3G 2.73 28.35 62.22 2.73 25.62 33.87 24.55 86.77 58.31

37 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.02 24.79 52.81 3.02 21.77 28.02 20.05 72.86 69.44

41 Terry Everall 3H 2.14 22.60 49.83 2.14 20.46 27.23 20.17 70.00 72.28

40 Stephen Everall 3H 2.52 25.19 55.95 2.52 22.67 30.76 22.06 78.01 64.86

43 Chris Boyd 3H 2.29 22.91 50.77 2.29 20.62 27.86 20.36 71.13 71.13

42 Harry Moody 3H 2.11 23.67 52.43 2.11 21.56 28.76 20.74 73.17 69.15

48 Michael Boyns 3K 2.72 26.06 56.08 2.72 23.34 30.02 22.30 78.38 64.55

50 Anthony Brown 3E 2.25 29.06 60.69 2.25 26.81 31.63 22.61 83.30 60.74

66 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 23.98 52.94 2.57 21.41 28.96 21.47 74.41 68.00

68 Lars Loftus 2B 2.25 23.84 52.51 2.25 21.59 28.67 21.15 73.66 68.69

764 Alex Gaskin 2B 2.42 23.56 51.07 2.42 21.14 27.51 19.74 70.81 71.45

62 Stephen Laing 2B 2.51 24.41 52.30 2.51 21.90 27.89 20.32 72.62 69.67

65 Richard Paterson 2B 2.74 24.40 53.58 2.74 21.66 29.18 20.84 74.42 67.99

60 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.44 24.12 52.29 2.44 21.68 28.17 20.14 72.43 69.85

56 Andrew Hargreavces 2C 2.61 24.33 54.24 2.61 21.72 29.91 21.22 75.46 67.05

772 Josh Saxton 2A 2.81 28.55 62.83 2.81 25.74 34.28 24.39 87.22 58.01

776 Chris Bramall 2A 2.52 25.51 56.33 2.52 22.99 30.82 22.71 79.04 64.01

70 Simon Medley 2A 2.44 24.06 52.67 2.44 21.62 28.61 20.91 73.58 68.76

71 Roger Abbott 2A 2.38 25.43 56.77 2.38 23.05 31.34 22.18 78.95 64.09

73 Ian Davenport 2A 2.63 25.25 62.80 2.63 22.62 37.55 137.20 DNF 58.76

74 Mark Bishop 2A 2.70 27.06 60.28 2.70 24.36 33.22 139.72 DNF 53.16

64 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.46 23.97 51.75 2.46 21.51 27.78 20.27 72.02 70.25

81 David Lee 1F 2.39 27.68 62.23 2.39 25.29 34.55 24.54 86.77 58.31

72 Philip Saxton 2A 2.70 28.47 63.15 2.70 25.77 34.68 24.81 87.96 57.52

76 Matt Bramall 2A 2.48 24.47 53.75 2.48 21.99 29.28 21.37 75.12 67.35
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